ELLIS PARK - August 22, 2025 - Race 7

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred
FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 119 Ibs.
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Limousine Liberal - 1:07.89 - July 18, 2015)

Purse: $100,000

Includes: $47,500 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund
Available Money: $100,000

Value of Race: $99,844 1st $58,706, 2nd $19,244, 3rd $9,622, 4th $4,811, 5th $2,887, 6th $792, 7th $792, 8th $787, 9th $630,
10th $787, 11th $786

Weather: Clear, 76° Track: Fast
Off at: 2:44 Start: Good for all except 3,6 Timing Method: Electronic
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
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Fuel (Asmussen, Erik)
Zamboni (Morales, Edgar)

Fuzzbuster (Cannon, Declan)

Incredibolt (Torres, Jaime)

Barstool (Rodriguez, Walter)

Outlaw Empire (Saez, Gabriel)
Emancipation (Lanerie, Corey)

Hot Dang (Concepcion, Axel)

Patrol Squad Six (Cheminaud, Vincent)
Third Pick (Gutierrez, Mario)

War Spirit (Asmussen, Keith)

Spirit of Royal (Geroux, Florent)

Fractional Times: 22.73 45.99 57.93

Split Times:

Run-Up: 35 feet

Winner:

(23:26) (11:94) (12:68)
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Final Time: 1:10.61

RASIN OISl \Vinner's sire standing at Spendthrift Farm

Breeder: Jackpot Farm
Owner: Jackpot Farm

Trainer: Asmussen, Steven
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Fuel, Dark Bay or Brown Colt, by Basin out of Harlan's Honor, by Harlan's Holiday. Foaled Mar 04, 2023 in Kentucky.

Scratched Horse(s): Frontier Justice (Re-entered), Inordinary (Re-entered), My World (Also-Eligible), Nine Ball (Re-entered)

Total WPS Pool: $157,107

Pgm Horse
10  Fuel
8  Zamboni

4 Fuzzbuster

Win  Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
39.10 14.36 10.62  $2.00 Exacta 10-8 185.82
5.22 4.16  $0.50 Trifecta 10-8-4 483.25
6.68  $0.10 Superfecta 10-8-4-11 320.49
$0.50 Pick 3 2-7-10 (3 correct) 661.16
$2.00 Daily Double 7-10 138.64
$1.00 Z-5 Super Hi-5 10-8-4-11-2
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
10 Fuel 3 H172 JL12 qHead 12102
8 zamboni 1 112 1112 oHead 22112
4 Fuzzbuster 7 74102 60112 g1/ 3614
11 Incredibolt 10 govz 8 78U4 48
2 Barstool 4 g3 112 54112 3312 5834
9  Outlaw Empire 5 32 4412 4334 g8 34
12 Emancipation 6 52 12 33 53 3/ 7103/4
3 Hot Dang 11 10814 gl g8 1/4 gl53/4
1 Patrol Squad Six 8 11814 qpltl2 glol4 18172
5 Third Pick 9 9b 111134 111 10t V4
7 War Spirit 2 422 glo 101084 1120
6  Spirit of Royal 12 - ---
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Odds

18.55

3.17
10.27
2.52*
36.05
31.00
24.48
15.47
54.27
88.99

6.93

3.23

Pool
115,984
60,718
40,700
16,978
15,918
2,905

ideo Race Repla;

Comments

3-2w,dueld,edged clear
ins wnnrleft Id,bestd
4-6p,stayed on wlingly
5p,stayed on,one paced
2-4p,edge shw1/8,tired
step slw,3-2pbtw,yield
track 4-3p,chasd,faded
slw st,ins,brsh 3p5/16
urged 5/8,2wbtw,4p5/16
brsh 11/16,keen btw,3w
prmpt ins,steadily wkn
stumbled st,lost rider

Carryover

2,266

Trainers: 10 - Asmussen, Steven; 8 - Walsh, Brendan; 4 - Oliver, Victoria; 11 - Mott, Riley; 2 - Vasquez, Sr., German; 9 - Calhoun, W.; 12 - Catalano,
Wayne; 3 - Brown, Chad; 1 - Romans, Dale; 5 - Salas, Marcelino; 7 - Asmussen, Steven; 6 - Stewart, Dallas

Owners:

10 - Jackpot Farm; 8 - Godolphin, LLC; 4 - BBN Racing LLC; 11 - Pin Oak Stud LLC; 2 -Victor Vasquez; 9 - Mansfield Racing; 12 - Eclipse

Thoroughbred Partners and Reimer, Ken T.; 3 - Calumet Farm; 1 - CJ Thoroughbreds; 5 -Sarah Wells; 7 - BC Stables LLC; 6 - Gervais Racing

LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
FUEL prompted three to two wide approaching the turn, sparred with an inner rival turning for home and edged clear in the final furlong. ZAMBONI led two

wide and between horses early on, vied with only his outer counterpart around the turn, dueled with that one turning for home, but hung on his left lead
through the lane and was bested. FUZZBUSTER brushed with an outer rival at the start, brushed with that one again at the eleven sixteenths pole, pursued
off of the pace in the four path, moved out to the six path while advancing into upper stretch and stayed on willingly. INCREDIBOLT lacked speed in the five
path, then stayed on one-paced. BARSTOOL came out at the start, pursued from midpack in the two to three path, closer in the four path turning for home,
edged show while no match for the top pair at the furlong grounds but tired. OUTLAW EMPIRE broke a step slow, chased forwardly in the three path and
between horses into the turn, but yielded in the two path turning for home. EMANCIPATION tracked from the four path, chased the top pair from the three
path turning for home then faded between horses. HOT DANG broke slowly, lacked speed along the inside, brushed an outer rival while moving out to the
three path to avoid a faltering foe at the five sixteenths pole then failed to menace. PATROL SQUAD SIX came under urging off of the pace with five
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furlongs to go, lacked a response and raced well back two wide and between horses into the turn, got brushed to the four path by an inner rival at the five
sixteenths pole and failed to factor. THIRD PICK brushed with an inner rival at the start, brushed with that one again at the eleven sixteenths pole, raced
keenly among foes thereafter, dropped back three wide into the turn and got outrun. WAR SPIRIT prompted along the inside, failed to sustain pressure with

nine sixteenths to go and steadily weakened. SPIRIT OF ROYAL stumbled at the start and dislodged his rider. A STEWARDS' INQUIRY INTO THE START
RESULTED IN NO CHANGE TO THE ORIGINAL ORDER OF FINISH.
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