ELLIS PARK - August 22, 2025 - Race 7

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 119 lbs.

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Limousine Liberal - 1:07.89 - July 18, 2015)

Purse: \$100.000

Includes: \$47,500 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund

Available Money: \$100,000

Value of Race: \$99,844 1st \$58,706, 2nd \$19,244, 3rd \$9,622, 4th \$4,811, 5th \$2,887, 6th \$792, 7th \$792, 8th \$787, 9th \$630,

10th \$787, 11th \$786 **Weather:** Clear, 76° **Track:** Fast

Off at: 2:44 Start: Good for all except 3,6 Timing Method: Electronic



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
	10	Fuel (Asmussen, Erik)	120		10	3	21 1/2	2 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	18.55	3-2w,dueld,edged clear
	8	Zamboni (Morales, Edgar)	119		8	1	11/2	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	$2^{3 \cdot 1/2}$	$2^{3 \ 3/4}$	3.17	ins wnnr,left ld,bestd
	4	Fuzzbuster (Cannon, Declan)	119	f	4	7	7 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	6 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	10.27	4-6p,stayed on wllngly
	11	Incredibolt (Torres, Jaime)	119		11	10	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>3/4</sup>	2.52*	5p,stayed on,one paced
1Aug25 <sup>5</sup> ELP <sup>7</sup>	2	Barstool (Rodriguez, Walter)	119		2	4	6 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	36.05	2-4p,edge shw1/8,tired
22Jun25 <sup>5</sup> CD <sup>5</sup>	9	Outlaw Empire (Saez, Gabriel)	119		9	5	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	$6^{2}_{-}$	31.00	step slw,3-2pbtw,yield
	12	Emancipation (Lanerie, Corey)	119	b	12	6	5 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>5</sup>	24.48	track 4-3p,chasd,faded
	3	Hot Dang (Concepcion, Axel)	119		3	11	10 <sup>Head</sup>	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	8 <sup>2</sup>	8 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	15.47	slw st,ins,brsh 3p5/16
	1	Patrol Squad Six (Cheminaud, Vincent)	119		1	8	11	10 <sup>Head</sup>	9 <sup>1/2</sup>	9 <sup>3/4</sup>	54.27	urged 5/8,2wbtw,4p5/16
	5	Third Pick (Gutierrez, Mario)	119	b	5	9	9 <sup>Head</sup>	11	11	10 <sup>3/4</sup>	88.99	brsh 11/16,keen btw,3w
4Jul25 <sup>7</sup> ELP <sup>3</sup>	7	War Spirit (Asmussen, Keith)	119		7	2	4 <sup>Head</sup>	9 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	10 <sup>Head</sup>	11	6.93	prmpt ins,steadily wkn
28Jun25 <sup>1</sup> CD <sup>2</sup>	6	Spirit of Royal (Geroux, Florent)	119		6	12					3.23	stumbled st,lost rider

Fractional Times: 22.73 45.99 57.93

**Split Times:** (23:26) (11:94) (12:68)

Run-Up: 35 feet

Winner: Fuel, Dark Bay or Brown Colt, by Basin out of Harlan's Honor, by Harlan's Holiday. Foaled Mar 04, 2023 in Kentucky.

RASIN SPENDTHRIFT Winner's sire standing at Spendthrift Farm

Breeder: Jackpot Farm Owner: Jackpot Farm Trainer: Asmussen, Steven

Scratched Horse(s): Frontier Justice (Re-entered), Inordinary (Re-entered), My World (Also-Eligible), Nine Ball (Re-entered)

Total WPS Pool: \$157,107

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool (	Carryover
10	Fuel	39.10	14.36	10.62	\$2.00 Exacta	10-8	185.82	115,984	•
8	Zamboni		5.22	4.16	\$0.50 Trifecta	10-8-4	483.25	60,718	
4	Fuzzbuster			6.68	\$0.10 Superfecta	10-8-4-11	320.49	40,700	
					\$0.50 Pick 3	2-7-10 (3 correct)	661.16	16,978	
					\$2.00 Daily Double	7-10 `	138.64	15,918	
					\$1.00 Z-5 Super Hi-5	10-8-4-11-2		2,905	2,266

Final Time: 1:10.61

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
10 8 4 11 2 9	Fuel Zamboni Fuzzbuster Incredibolt Barstool Outlaw Empire Emancipation	3 1 7 10 4 5 6	2 <sup>1/2</sup> 1 <sup>1/2</sup> 7 <sup>4</sup> 1/2 8 <sup>5</sup> 1/2 6 <sup>3</sup> 1/2 3 <sup>2</sup> 5 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	2 <sup>1/2</sup> 1 <sup>1/2</sup> 6 <sup>6</sup> 1/2 7 <sup>8</sup> 5 <sup>4</sup> 1/2 4 <sup>4</sup> 1/2 3 <sup>3</sup>	1 Head 2 Head 6 <sup>4</sup> 1/4 76 1/4 3 <sup>3</sup> 1/2 4 <sup>3</sup> 3/4 5 <sup>3</sup> 3/4	12 1/2 22 1/2 36 1/4 48 58 3/4 68 3/4 710 3/4
3 1 5 7	Hot Dang Patrol Squad Six Third Pick War Spirit	11 8 9 2	10 <sup>6</sup> 1/4 11 <sup>6</sup> 1/4 9 <sup>6</sup> 4 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	8 <sup>9</sup> 1/2 10 <sup>11</sup> 1/2 11 <sup>11</sup> 3/4 9 <sup>10</sup>		8 <sup>15</sup> 3/4 9 <sup>18</sup> 1/2 10 <sup>19</sup> 1/4 11 <sup>20</sup>
6	Spirit of Royal	12	<del>4</del> 	9 		

Trainers: 10 - Asmussen, Steven; 8 - Walsh, Brendan; 4 - Oliver, Victoria; 11 - Mott, Riley; 2 - Vasquez, Sr., German; 9 - Calhoun, W.; 12 - Catalano,

Wayne; 3 - Brown, Chad; 1 - Romans, Dale; 5 - Salas, Marcelino; 7 - Asmussen, Steven; 6 - Stewart, Dallas

Owners: 10 - Jackpot Farm; 8 - Godolphin, LLC; 4 - BBN Racing LLC; 11 - Pin Oak Stud LLC; 2 - Victor Vasquez; 9 - Mansfield Racing; 12 - Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners and Reimer, Ken T.; 3 - Calumet Farm; 1 - CJ Thoroughbreds; 5 - Sarah Wells; 7 - BC Stables LLC; 6 - Gervais Racing

LLC;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

FUEL prompted three to two wide approaching the turn, sparred with an inner rival turning for home and edged clear in the final furlong. ZAMBONI led two wide and between horses early on, vied with only his outer counterpart around the turn, dueled with that one turning for home, but hung on his left lead through the lane and was bested. FUZZBUSTER brushed with an outer rival at the start, brushed with that one again at the eleven sixteenths pole, pursued off of the pace in the four path, moved out to the six path while advancing into upper stretch and stayed on willingly. INCREDIBOLT lacked speed in the five path, then stayed on one-paced. BARSTOOL came out at the start, pursued from midpack in the two to three path, closer in the four path turning for home, edged show while no match for the top pair at the furlong grounds but tired. OUTLAW EMPIRE broke a step slow, chased forwardly in the three path and between horses into the turn, but yielded in the two path turning for home. EMANCIPATION tracked from the four path, chased the top pair from the three path turning for home then faded between horses. HOT DANG broke slowly, lacked speed along the inside, brushed an outer rival while moving out to the three path to avoid a faltering foe at the five sixteenths pole then failed to menace. PATROL SQUAD SIX came under urging off of the pace with five

furlongs to go, lacked a response and raced well back two wide and between horses into the turn, got brushed to the four path by an inner rival at the five sixteenths pole and failed to factor. THIRD PICK brushed with an inner rival at the start, brushed with that one again at the eleven sixteenths pole, raced keenly among foes thereafter, dropped back three wide into the turn and got outrun. WAR SPIRIT prompted along the inside, failed to sustain pressure with nine sixteenths to go and steadily weakened. SPIRIT OF ROYAL stumbled at the start and dislodged his rider. A STEWARDS' INQUIRY INTO THE START RESULTED IN NO CHANGE TO THE ORIGINAL ORDER OF FINISH.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.